CH \$65.00 5474428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM731459

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing IX, Inc.		05/25/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PeerWell, Inc.		
Street Address:	330 Townsend Street		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94107		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5474428	PEERWELL
Registration Number:	4831819	PEERWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: aporterfield@polsihnelli.com,jolsen@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. Porterfield/ Polsinelli PC

Address Line 1:900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Porterfield
SIGNATURE:	/andrea porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=PeerWell - Trademark Release of Security Interest executed#page1.tif source=PeerWell - Trademark Release of Security Interest executed#page2.tif source=PeerWell - Trademark Release of Security Interest executed#page3.tif source=PeerWell - Trademark Release of Security Interest executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0177

900697727

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is entered into as of May 25, 2022, by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Venture"), in favor of PEERWELL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor is the record owner of the trademark registrations listed on **Schedule A** hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the patents and patent applications listed on **Schedule B** hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated August 13, 2020 by and among Grantor and Venture (the "Loan Agreement"), Venture made certain extensions of credit to Grantor upon the terms and conditions set forth therein. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the definitions set forth in the Loan Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 13, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Venture in the Trademarks and Patents, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks on August 14, 2020 at Reel 7025/Frame 0030 and against the Patents on August 14, 2020 at Reel 053505/Frame 0854:

WHEREAS, Venture now desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

- 1. Venture hereby releases, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, any and all liens, security interests, right, title, and interest of Venture pursuant to the Security Agreement in and to the Trademarks, Patents and all other Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks and Collateral;
 - 2. Venture hereby terminates the Security Agreement; and
- 3. Venture authorizes and requests the Commissioner of United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0178 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Venture has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.

David Gravano

By: David Gravano (May 25, 2022 X8:05 CDT)

Name: Dave Gravano Title: Investment Partner

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	PeerWell	5,474,428	May 22, 2018
US	PeerWell	4,831,819	October 13, 2015

83518960.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0180

SCHEDULE B

Patents

Country	Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Status
US	62/476,256	Computer-Implemented	April 6, 2017	Expired
		Multi-Factor Patient		
		Education Method		
US	62/658,299	AIHazard Recognition	April 16, 2018	Expired
		System and Method		_

83518960.1

RECORDED: 05/31/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0181